



AZ-800^{Q&As}

Administering Windows Server Hybrid Core Infrastructure

Pass Microsoft AZ-800 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/az-800.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

DRAG DROP

You have a server named Server1 that has Windows Admin Center installed. The certificate used by Windows Admin Center was obtained from a certification authority (CA).

The certificate expires.

You need to replace the certificate.

Which three actions should you perform in sequence? To answer, move the appropriate actions from the list of actions to the answer area and arrange them in the correct order.

Select and Place:

Actions

Answer Area

Copy the certificate thumbprint.

From Internet Information Services (IIS) Manager, bind a certificate.

Rerun **Windows Admin Center Setup** and select **Change**.

Rerun **Windows Admin Center Setup** and select **Repair**.

Rerun **Windows Admin Center Setup** and select **Remove**.

Correct Answer:



Actions

Answer Area

From Internet Information Services (IIS) Manager, bind a certificate.

Copy the certificate thumbprint.

Rerun **Windows Admin Center Setup** and select **Change**.

Rerun **Windows Admin Center Setup** and select **Repair**.

Rerun **Windows Admin Center Setup** and select **Remove**.

Reference: <https://www.starwindsoftware.com/blog/change-the-windows-admin-center-certificate>

QUESTION 2

HOTSPOT

You have a server named Server1 that runs Windows Server and has the Hyper-V server role installed. You need 10 limit which Hyper-V module cmdlets helpdesk users can use when administering Server1 remotely. You configure Just Enough Administration (JEA) and successfully build the role capabilities and session configurationfiles.

How should you complete the PowerShell command? (To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.)

Hot Area:

<input type="checkbox"/> Enter-PSsession <input type="checkbox"/> New-PSsessionConfigurationFile <input type="checkbox"/> Register-PSsessionConfiguration	-Path .\HyperV***Config	<input type="checkbox"/> .ps1 <input type="checkbox"/> .psml <input type="checkbox"/> .psrc <input type="checkbox"/> .psxc	-Name 'HyperV**HelpDesk' -Force
---	-------------------------	---	---------------------------------

Correct Answer:



```
Enter-PSSession  
New-PSSessionConfigurationFile  
Register-PSSessionConfiguration  
-Path .\HyperV***Config  
-Name 'HyperV**HelpDesk' -Force  
.ps1  
.psm1  
.psrc  
.pssc
```

QUESTION 3

You have an on-premises network that is connected to an Azure virtual network by using a Site-to-Site VPN. Each network contains a subnet that has the same IP address space. The on-premises subnet contains a virtual machine.

You plan to migrate the virtual machine to the Azure subnet.

You need to migrate the on premises virtual machine to Azure without modifying the IP address. The solution must minim administrative effort.

What should you implement before you perform the migration?

- A. Azure Extended Network
- B. Azure Virtual Network NAT
- C. Azure Application Gateway
- D. Azure virtual network peering

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-server/manage/windows-admin-center/azure/azure-extended-network>

QUESTION 4

You have an Azure virtual machine named VM1 that runs Windows Server and has the following configurations:

1.

Size: D2s_v4

2.

Operating system disk: 127-GiB standard SSD

3.

Data disk 128-GiB standard SSD

4.



Virtual machine generation: Gen 2

You plan to perform the following changes to VM1:

1.

Change the virtual machine size to D4s_v4.

2.

Detach the data disk.

3.

Add a new standard SSD.

Which changes require downtime for VM1?

- A. Detaching the data disk only and adding a new standard SSD.
- B. Detaching the data disk only.
- C. Changing the virtual machine size only.
- D. Adding a new standard SSD only.

Correct Answer: C

Data disks can be added and detached without requiring downtime. Changing the VM size requires the VM to be restarted.

QUESTION 5

HOTSPOT

You have 10 on-premises servers that run Windows Server.

You plan to use Azure Network Adapter to connect the servers to the resources in Azure.

Which prerequisites do you require on-premises and in Azure? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:



To configure the on-premises servers, use:

Azure CLI
Routing and Remote Access
Server Manager
Windows Admin Center

To connect the Azure resources and Azure Network Server Manager Adapter, use:

Azure Bastion
Azure Firewall
An Azure virtual network gateway
A private endpoint
A public Azure Load Balancer

Correct Answer:

To configure the on-premises servers, use:

Azure CLI
Routing and Remote Access
Server Manager
Windows Admin Center

To connect the Azure resources and Azure Network Server Manager Adapter, use:

Azure Bastion
Azure Firewall
An Azure virtual network gateway
A private endpoint
A public Azure Load Balancer

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-server/manage/windows-admin-center/azure/use-azure-network-adapter>

[Latest AZ-800 Dumps](#)

[AZ-800 PDF Dumps](#)

[AZ-800 Practice Test](#)